TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.), as Agent		11/29/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900093223

Name:	Lyon Workspace Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	420 North Main Street	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60538	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C.
Street Address:	420 North Main Street
City:	Montgomery
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60538
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Lyon Metal, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 North Main Street	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Sycamore Systems, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	420 North Main Street	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
	TD 4 D C 14 4 D 1/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0595

Postal Code: 60538			
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Paltier, L.L.C.		
Street Address:			
	420 North Main Street		
	City: Montgomery		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60538		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Paris Metal Products, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	420 North Main Street		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60538		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Littly Typo.	Emires Enterer Company and Established		
Name:	Pride Metals L.L.C.		
Street Address:	420 North Main Street		
City: Montgomery			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60538		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Durand Products, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	420 North Main Street		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60538		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name	Torrested Marketine LLC		
Name:	Targeted Marketing, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	420 North Main Street		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60538		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Property Type

Number

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0596

Word Mark

Registration Number:	2518364	XL-3000
Registration Number:	2579432	BIGFOOT
Registration Number:	2497248	WORKFLOR
Registration Number:	2515660	"E-Z"
Registration Number:	1992070	SKY-WAL
Registration Number:	1739823	LABELS LABELS ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	1759910	ERGO-BENCH
Registration Number:	1570623	LYON
Registration Number:	1496799	EXCHANGE MASTER
Registration Number:	1548323	LOCKERACK
Registration Number:	1543228	SAFETYLINK
Registration Number:	1450354	MSS II
Registration Number:	1319400	VAL/TEC
Registration Number:	0973836	LYON
Registration Number:	0843704	LYON
Registration Number:	0749664	LYON
Registration Number:	0573619	LYON
Registration Number:	0545042	LYON
Registration Number:	0570062	LYON
Registration Number:	0571461	LYON
Registration Number:	0099326	LYON
Registration Number:	2867502	VIPERLOCK
Registration Number:	2515704	KWIK KLIK
Registration Number:	1959217	PALDEK
Registration Number:	2008843	PALGARD
Registration Number:	1133133	PALTIER
Registration Number:	1040420	INTERCHANGE
Registration Number:	1827068	DURAND
Registration Number:	1966218	BULLET-PROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0597

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5810.003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher /njb/ Signature: 12/03/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Lyon Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Lyon Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0598

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29^{+1} day of November, 2007, by JPMorgan

Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, N.A.), as Agent ("Chase") in favor of Lyon

Workspace Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C., a

Delaware limited liability company, Lyon Metal, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sycamore Systems,

L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Paltier, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company,

Paris Metal Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Pride Metals L.L.C., a Delaware

limited liability company, Durand Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and

Targeted Marketing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Chase hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it

may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens

and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2004, made by Companies in favor of Chase.

Chase consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies,

such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more

effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Chase's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to

Bank One, N.A.), as Agent

1205513v1 11/28/2007 4:07 PM

5810.003

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
XL-3000	2518364	12/11/01
Bigfoot	2579432	6/11/02
Workflor	2497248	10/9/01
E-Z	2515660	12/4/01
Sky-wal	1992070	8/6/96
Labels Labels On Command	1739823	12/15/92
Ergo-bench	1759910	3/23/93
Lyon	1570623	12/12/89
Exchange master	1496799	7/19/88
Lockerack	1548323	7/18/89
Safetylink	1543228	6/13/89
MSS II	1450354	8/4/87
Val/Tec	1319400	2/12/85
Lyon	973836	11/27/73
Lyon	843704	2/6/68
Lyon	749664	5/21/63
Lyon	573619	4/28/53
Lyon	545042	7/17/51
Lyon	570062	2/10/53
Lyon	571461	3/10/53
Lyon	99326	8/25/14
Viperlock	2867502	7/27/04
Kwik Klik	2515704	12/4/01
Paldek	1959217	2/27/96
Palgard	2008843	10/15/96
Paltier	1133133	4/15/80
Interchange	1040420	6/1/76
Durand	1827068	3/15/94
Bullet-Proof	1966218	4/9/96

RECORDED: 12/03/2007